shareholders in payment for the written option, and a credit to liability. Subsequent to initial recording, the fair value
of the written option is adjusted each reporting period to its then fair value and reported in income or expense as
appropriate.
For the years prior to 2002, the cumulative effect of accounting for the written option at fair value is reported as an
adjustment of the opening balance at January 1, 2002, of additional paid in capital of ($20,188) and of retained
earnings of ($1,963,000) in the consolidated statements of changes in stockholders� equity and comprehensive income.

77

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 119

Table of Contents

The following table presents those captions of the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2003 and the
consolidated statements of income for the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2002 that have been restated.

December 31, 2003 December 31, 2002
As As

Previously Restatement As Previously Restatement As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
Consolidated Balance

Sheet

Assets:

Total assets $ 518,472 $ � $ 518,472

Liabilities and
stockholders� equity:
Written option � 661 661

Total liabilities 487,482 661 488,143

Additional paid-in capital 14,128 (20) 14,108
Retained earnings 14,502 (641) 13,861

Total stockholders� equity 26,637 (661) 25,976

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 518,472 $ � $ 518,472

Consolidated Statements
of Income

Written option income
(expense) $ � $ 1,361 $ 1,361 $ � $ (39) $ (39)
Total non-interest income 2,572 1,361 3,933 2,338 (39) 2,299

Income before income tax
expense 4,875 1,361 6,236 1,337 (39) 1,298
Income tax expense 761 � 761 261 � 261

Net income 4,114 1,361 5,475 1,076 (39) 1,037

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 2.05 $ 0.67 $ 2.72 $ 0.54 $ (0.02) $ 0.52
Diluted 1.97 (0.04) 1.93 0.50 (0.01) 0.49

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 120

See Note 22 for computation of restated earnings per share.
The restatement had no effect on cash flows from operating, investing or financing activities.
Note 2b � Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements related to Hedge Accounting. On November 8, 2005,
FBFS determined that it would restate its previously issued consolidated financial statements for the first two quarters
of 2005 and for the years ended December 31, 2004, 2003, 2002, as a result of accounting treatment related to its
interest rate swaps associated with money market deposit accounts (�MMDAs�), variable rate loans (�Loans�), trust

[…]

payments related to the swap contracts was reclassified from net interest income to non-interest income.
Fair value hedge accounting allows a company to record the change in fair value of the hedged item, in this case,
brokered CDs, as an adjustment to income as an offset to the fair value adjustment on the related interest rate swap.
Eliminating the application of fair value hedge accounting reverses the fair value adjustments that have been made to
the brokered CDs. Additionally, the net cash settlement payments during each of the above periods for these interest
rate swaps were reclassified from net interest income to non-interest income.

79

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

Effects of the restatement by line item follow for the periods presented in the consolidated financial statements as of
December 31, 2004 and 2003 and for the years ended December 31, 2004, 2003 and 2002. The tax effect of the
adjustments approximates the Corporation�s marginal rate of 39.2%.

Impact to Consolidated Balance Sheets
(In thousands)

December 31, 2004 December 31, 2003
As As

Previously Restatement As Previously Restatement As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Other liabilities $ 9,806 $ 36 $ 9,842 $ 10,445 $ (14) $ 10,431
Total liabilities 524,774 36 524,810 488,143 (14) 488,129
Retained earnings 17,229 (477) 16,752 13,861 (861) 13,000
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss, net of
tax (1,118) 441 (677) (1,978) 875 (1,103)
Total shareholders� equity 38,177 (36) 38,141 25,976 14 25,990

Impact to Consolidated Statements of Income
(In thousands, except per share data)

Year Ended December 31,
2004 2003 2002

As As As
PreviouslyRestatement As PreviouslyRestatement As PreviouslyRestatement As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Interest income
on loans and
leases $ 25,861 $ � $ 25,861 $ 25,367 $ (146) $ 25,221 $ 25,825 $ (289) $ 25,536
Total interest
and dividend
income 28,136 � 28,136 27,151 (146) 27,005 27,932 (289) 27,643
Interest expense
on deposits 10,091 (477) 9,614 10,767 (798) 9,969 13,820 (615) 13,205
Total interest
expense 11,727 (477) 11,250 12,475 (798) 11,677 15,581 (615) 14,966
Net interest
income 16,409 477 16,886 14,676 652 15,328 12,351 326 12,677
Net interest
income after
provision for
loan and lease
losses 16,949 477 17,426 14,476 652 15,128 8,737 326 9,063
Change in fair
value of interest
rate swaps � 976 976 � 285 285 � (2,013) (2,013)
Net cash
settlement of
interest rate
swaps � (829) (829) � (653) (653) � (326) (326)

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 123

Total non
interest income 3,097 148 3,245 3,933 (367) 3,566 2,299 (2,339) (40)
Income
(loss) before
income tax
expense
(benefit) 6,889 625 7,514 6,236 285 6,521 1,298 (2,013) (715)
Income tax
expense
(benefit) 3,014 241 3,255 761 112 873 261 (789) (528)
Net income
(loss) 3,875 384 4,259 5,475 173 5,648 1,037 (1,224) (187)

Earnings
(loss) per
share:
Basic $ 1.72 $ 0.17 $ 1.89 $ 2.72 $ 0.09 $ 2.81 $ 0.52 $ (0.61) $ (0.09)
Diluted $ 1.67 $ 0.16 $ 1.83 $ 1.93 $ 0.09 $ 2.02 $ 0.49 $ (0.58) $ (0.09)

80

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

Impact to Consolidated Statements of Changes
In Stockholders� Equity and Comprehensive Income

(In thousands)
Year Ended December 31,

2004 2003 2002
As As As

PreviouslyRestatement As PreviouslyRestatement As PreviouslyRestatement As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Total
shareholders�
equity, January 1 $ 25,976 $ 14 $ 25,990 $ 20,728 $ 96 $ 20,824 $ 21,213 $ 168 $ 21,381
Net income (loss) 3,875 384 4,259 5,475 173 5,648 1,037 (1,224) (187)
Other
comprehensive
income (loss),
net of tax 860 (434) 426 37 (255) (218) (1,241) 1,152 (89)
Total
shareholders�
equity, December
31 38,177 (36) 38,141 25,976 14 25,990 20,728 96 20,824
The restatement had no effect on cash flows from operating, investing or financing activities.
Note 3 � Written Option. FBFS was a founding shareholder in the newly formed bank holding company, BBG, which
owned 100% of the stock of the chartered bank, FBB � Milwaukee. FBB � Milwaukee began operations in June, 2000.
At the inception of BBG, FBFS purchased 51% of the common stock issued by BBG at $25 per share. Minority
shareholders purchased the remaining 49% of the stock originally issued by BBG at $24.90 per share and paid $.10
per share to FBFS for a written option acquired from FBFS. FBFS contributed capital of $5.3 million and minority

[…]

The table below discusses the weighted average fair values for options granted as of the dates shown.

Three Months Ended
March 31,

2005 2004
Expected dividend yield 0.00% n/a
Risk free interest rate 4.14% n/a
Expected lives 10 years n/a

116

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 169

Table of Contents

Note 2 � Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements due to Hedge Accounting
On November 8, 2005, the Corporation determined that it would restate its previously issued consolidated financial
statements for the first two quarters of 2005 and for the years ended December 31, 2004, 2003 and 2002, as a result of
accounting treatment to its interest rate swaps associated with money market deposit accounts (�MMDAs�), variable
rate loans (�Loans�), trust preferred securities (�TPSs�) and brokered certificates of deposit (�CDs�).
Effects of the restatement by line item follow as of and for the periods ended March 31, 2005 and 2004. The tax effect
of the adjustments approximates the Corporation�s marginal rate of 39.2%.

Impact to Consolidated Balance Sheets
(In thousands) (Unaudited)

March 31,
2005

As
Previously Restatement As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Other liabilities $ 10,453 $ 410 $ 10,863
Total liabilities 558,160 410 558,570
Retained earnings 18,799 (522) 18,277
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of tax (1,482) 111 (1,371)
Total shareholders� equity 39,442 (411) 39,031

Impact to Consolidated
Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share data) (Unaudited)
Three Months Ended March 31,

2005 2004
As As

Previously Restatement As Previously Restatement As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Interest expense on
deposits $ 3,238 $ 28 $ 3,266 $ 2,392 $ (205) $ 2,187
Interest expense on
junior subordinated
debentures 221 7 228 222 (2) 220
Total interest expense 3,637 35 3,672 2,804 (206) 2,598
Net interest income 4,319 (35) 4,284 3,764 206 3,970
Net interest income after
provision for loan and
lease losses 4,254 (35) 4,219 3,764 206 3,970
Change in fair value of
interest rate swaps � (64) (64) � (314) (314)
Net cash settlement of
interest rate swaps � (31) (31) � (300) (300)
Total non interest
income 1,783 (95) 1,688 690 (614) 76
Income before income
tax expense 2,462 (130) 2,332 1,187 (407) 780
Income tax expense 892 (85) 807 401 (96) 305
Net income 1,570 (45) 1,525 786 (311) 475

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 170

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.65 $ (0.02) $ 0.63 $ 0.39 $ (0.15) $ 0.24
Diluted $ 0.64 $ (0.02) $ 0.62 $ 0.37 $ (0.15) $ 0.22

117

Edgar Filing: First Business Financial Services, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

Table of Contents 171

Table of Contents

Impact to Consolidated
Statements of Changes

In Shareholders� Equity and Comprehensive Income
(In thousands) (Unaudited)

March
31,
2005

March 31,
2004

As As
Previously Restatement As Previously Restatement As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Total shareholders�
equity, January 1 $ 38,177 $ (36) $ 38,141 $ 25,976 $ 14 $ 25,990
Net income 1,570 (45) 1,525 786 (311) 475
Other comprehensive
income (loss), net of tax (364) (330) (694) 209 311 520
Total shareholders�
equity, March 31 39,442 (411) 39,031 26,973 14 26,987
The restatement had no effect on cash flows from operating, investing or financing activities.
Note 3 � Allowance for Loan and Lease Losses.
   A summary of the activity in the allowance for loan and lease losses follows:

Three Months Ended
March 31,

2005 2004
(Dollars in Thousands)

Allowance at beginning of period $ 6,375 $ 6,811
Charge-offs:
Mortgage (3)

Total charge-offs � (3)
Recoveries:
Mortgage 1 4
Commercial 3 �

Total recoveries 4 4
Net recoveries (charge-offs) 4 1
Provision for loan and lease losses 65 �

Allowance at end of period $ 6,444 $ 6,812

Allowance as a percent of total loans 1.33% 1.59%